
ANNEX C 

Page 1 of 1

Lt Col 32,936               7,319                 14,638               
Major 24,272               5,394                 10,788               

Captain 22,196               4,933                 9,865                 
WOI 19,419               4,315                 8,631                 
WOII 17,169               3,815                 7,631                 
S/Sgt 14,889               3,309                 6,618                 
Sgt 13,664               3,037                 6,073                 
Cpl 12,581               2,796                 5,591                 

Below Cpl 8,869                 1,971                 3,942                 

ATTRIBUTABLE FAMILY LONG TERM COMPENSATION

Applicable to Widows/Widowers and Children of Officers below the Rank of Lt Col
and Other Ranks who give Full Pay Service on or after 30 Sept 2016

(£ a year)

Rank of Spouse
Widow's 
Pension

Pension for 
Each Child (max 

4)
Parentless 
Children

36,596
26,969
24,663
21,577
19,077
16,544
15,183
13,979

S/Sgt

Lt Col
Major

Sgt
Cpl

9,855

ATTRIBUTABLE FAMILY LUMP SUM

Applicable to Widows/Widowers and Children of Officers below the Rank of Lt Col
and Other Ranks who give Full Pay Service on or after 30 Sept 2016

(£)

RateRank of Spouse

Below Cpl

Captain
WOI
WOII


	Families

