ATTRIBUTABLE FAMILY LONG TERM COMPENSATION

Applicable to Widows/Widowers and Children of Officers below the Rank of Lt Col and Other Ranks who give Full Pay Service on or after 30 Sept 2016

(£ a year)

	Widow's	Pension for Each Child (max	Parentless
Rank of Spouse	Pension	4)	Children
Lt Col	32,936	7,319	14,638
Major	24,272	5,394	10,788
Captain	22,196	4,933	9,865
WOI	19,419	4,315	8,631
WOII	17,169	3,815	7,631
S/Sgt	14,889	3,309	6,618
Sgt	13,664	3,037	6,073
Cpl	12,581	2,796	5,591
Below Cpl	8,869	1,971	3,942

ATTRIBUTABLE FAMILY LUMP SUM

Applicable to Widows/Widowers and Children of Officers below the Rank of Lt Col and Other Ranks who give Full Pay Service on or after 30 Sept 2016

(£)

Rank of Spouse	Rate	
Lt Col	36,596	
Major	26,969	
Captain	24,663	
WOI	21,577	
WOII	19,077	
S/Sgt	16,544	
Sgt	15,183	
Cpl	13,979	
Below Cpl	9,855	